Jim Doyle Governor

Kevin R. Hayden Secretary

State of Wisconsin
Department of Health and Family Services

1 WEST WILSON STREET PO BOX 7851 MADISON WI 53707-7851

> Telephone: 608-266-2000 FAX: 608-266-2579 TTY: 888-241-9432 dhfs.wisconsin.gov

## OPEN MEETING NOTICE MENTAL HEALTH DRUG ADVISORS GROUP Meeting to Discuss Medicaid Preferred Drug List Tuesday, March 4, 2008 9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

Department of Health and Family Services
1 W. Wilson Street, Room 751, Madison, Wisconsin 53702
AGENDA

9:00 a.m.	I.	Welcome / Introductions	John Easterday, Administrator, DMHSAS
9:10 a.m.	II.	Approval of Meeting Summary From August 29, 2007 & January 15, 2008	John Easterday, Administrator, DMHSAS
9:20 a.m.	III.	Prior Authorization Committee's Recommendations Regarding Anti-convulsants and Sedative Hypnotics	Jason A. Helgerson, Medicaid Director, DHCAA
9:35 a.m.	IV.	Discussion on Prior Authorization Committee's Recommendations	John Easterday, Administrator, DMHSAS
10:05 a.m.	V.	Break	
10:20 a.m.	VI.	Mental Health Drug Classes	John Easterday, Administrator, DMHSAS
10:35 a.m.	VII.	<b>Atypical Antipsychotic DUR Intervention</b>	Michael Mergener, RPh, PhD
11:00 a.m.	VIII.	Pharmacy Consolidation Update	Jason A. Helgerson, Medicaid Director, DHCAA
11:30 a.m.		Next Steps and Adjourn	John Easterday, Administrator, DMHSAS

NOTES: ♦ Contact Person – Kay Cram (608) 261-6743 or <a href="mailto:cramke@dhfs.state.wi.us">cramke@dhfs.state.wi.us</a>

• The meeting is accessible for people with mobility impairments. Handicapped parking is available in the back of the building in the parking lot. Accessible entrance is found in back of the building nearest the handicapped parking or in front of the building, using the side entrance. People needing special accommodations to attend or participate in the meeting should notify the contact person at least five working days prior to the meeting.

cc: State Editor, Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Posted - State Capitol Building State Editor, The Capital Times Posted - 1 W. Wilson Street State Editor, Wisconsin State Journal